AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRA		1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO21	3. EFFECTIVE DATE August 6, 2004	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. Dated, 7/26/04	NO. ASL-01-309	5. PROJECT NO.	(if applicable)	
6. KSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts ATTN: Michael Turner - Mail Stop T-7 Contract Management Center No. 2 Washington DC 20555	-1-2	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tha	in Item 6)	CODE	3100	
AE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION I	NO.	
NEAL R. GROSS & CO., INC.		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
1323 RHODE ISLAND AVE., NW WASHINGTON DC 200053701				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASL-01-309		
		·	X 09-01-2001	•		
200E 11. THIS ITEM		AMENDMENTS OF SO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
13. THIS ITEM APP	Block No. 14 for Ad LIES ONLY TO MODI HE CONTRACT/ORD thority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH	FICATIONS OF CONT FICATIONS OF CONT ER NO. AS DESCRIBE	riation Data RACTS/ORDEF ED IN ITEM 14.	RS, 4 10A.		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	IANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
		nt and return c		office.		
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UC) Accounting and Appropriation data for		vcontract subject matter where feasible. 1 is as follows:) .			
B&R#: 47D-15-203-204 JOB CODE#: E700 Contractor duns#: 001627124	00 BOC#: 252P APE	PN#: 31x0200.47D OE	BLIGATION AMOUN	NT: \$20,000	.00	
SEE THE FOLLOWIN	IG PAGE					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item BA or 10A, as heretofore char	nged, remains unchanged and in full for	ce and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Michael A. Turner Contracting Offic	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e or print)		

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

Contract No. NRC-21-01-309 Modification No. 21 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY'04 funds in the amount of \$20,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the subject contract from \$1,399,584.00 to \$1,419,584.00.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

Under Subsection B.4 - <u>CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION/CONTRACT CEILING</u>, Paragraph b is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$1,419,584.00. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'01 Obligation Amount	\$ 85,000.00
Total FY'02 Obligation Amount	
Total FY'03 Obligation Amount	\$509,000.00
Total FY'04 Obligation Amount	\$290,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,419,584.00

This modification obligates FY'04 funds in the amount of \$20,000.00

All other terms and conditions under this contract, including the ceiling amount of \$1,889,400.00 remain unchanged.